

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 902-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/15/2020
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/9/2020
 Final action:
 12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to lease certain space

located at the Earle B. Turner Recreation Center to JumpStart Inc. for the purpose of developing a community innovation learning center in connection with their Digital Learning Community Center

Initiative, for a term of four years.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Kenneth Johnson, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 902-2020, 2. 902-2020 Executive Summary, 3. 902-2020 map

Date	Ver	. Action By	Action	Result	
12/9/202	.0 1	City Council	approved	Pass	
11/18/20	20 1	City Council	read and referred to administra	read and referred to administrative review	